FO 19" 1U Splice-box / Break-Out-Box
Fiber Optic Solutions
The standard solution for price conscious users
Your decision
for the future.
Choosing the right network is one of the most important and far-reaching
decisions an IT manager or network specialist will ever have to make. The
volume of data traffic rises inexorably, with transmission capacity growing

- Little mounting depth of 230 mm
- Wide range of accessories (see page 6)
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
FO 19" 1U Splicebox, equipped (9µm)
(singlemode version)
 Supplied:
-
19" 1U Splicebox with 2 splice tray, fastening
material and instruction manual
- Front panel equipped with SM (PhBr)
adaptors (IL 0.15 dB) and connector pigtails
(see page 10 for colour coding):
 24 x type SC, 9µm 1 R306889
 12 x type SC Duplex, 9µm 1 R306892
 24 x type ST, 9µm 1 R306898
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
FO 19" 1U Splicebox, equipped (50/62.5µm)
(multimode version)
 Supplied:
-
19" 1U Splicebox with 2 splice tray, fastening
material and instruction manual
- Front panel equipped with MM (PhBr)
adaptors and connector pigtails
(see page 10 for colour coding):
 24 x type SC, 50µm 1 R306891
 12 x type SC Duplex, 50µm 1 R306894
 24 x type ST, 50µm 1 R306899
 24 x type SC, 62.5µm 1 R306895
 12 x type SC Duplex, 62.5µm 1 R306893
 24 x type ST, 62.5µm 1 R306895
 12 x Typ E-2000TM  Compact, 50µm 1 R306897
 12 x Typ E-2000TM  Compact, 62,5µm 1 R306896
For material and optical specifications please refer to pages
8 to 10.
Connector pigtails 100% tested and supplied with test report.
 4
FO 19" 1U Versions
FO 19" 1U Splicebox (splice version)
Features
- Up to 24 connectors on one height unit (U)
- Labelled front panel incl. labelling strips
- Fixation for pre-assembled installation cables
- Little mounting depth of 230 mm
- Wide range of accessories (see page 6)
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
FO 19" 1U Break-Out-Box, equipped
 Supplied:
-
19" 1U Break-Out-Box with 2 fastening
material and instruction manual
- Front panel equipped with MM (PhBr)
adaptors
 24 x type SC, beige 1 R306875
 12 x type SC Duplex, beige 1 R306876
 24 x type ST 1 R306874
 12 x Typ E-2000TM  Compact,
black/orange (50µm)
1 R306897
 12 x Typ E-2000TM  Compact,
black/black (62,5µm)
1 R306896
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
FO 19" 1U Break-Out-Box, empty
 Supplied:
-
19" 1U Break-Out-Box with 2 fastening
material and instruction manual
- Front panel empty:
 24 x for type E-2000TM/SC 1 R306885
 24 x for type FC/ST 1 R306886
 12 x for type LSH-RJ / SC-RJ 1 R306887
 12 x for type SC Duplex 1 R306884
 For material and optical specifications please refer to
pages 8 to 10.
5
FO 19" 1U Versions
FO 19" 1U Break-Out-Box
(break-out version)
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
FO Cover for 19” 1U Splicebox
Break-Out-Box
1 R306775
For protection against any mechanical
influence. No tools required to open and close.
FO Splice set for 19“ 1U Splicebox 1 R306774
To splice and store up to 24 fiberoptic
terminations
Supplied:
- 2 splice trays